
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:330
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF HALIPADS NEAR HOSPITALS
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government plans to build helipads alongside every hospital at a distance of 100 km. so as to provide quicker rescue to the accident victims;

(b) If so, the details of the scheme and the time by which the same is likely to be implemented; and

(c) the total expenditure likely to be incurred and the number of helicopters required for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR
RAVI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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